
Overall Placement by Total Time Match: 9/10/2011

SASS Maine State Single Acti
Overall SASS Class Time

Time Finish Number Alias Category Gender Final Time Finish State

47317 Splinter Jack Wrangler (36+) M 203.45 ME

2 40887 Dapper Dan Wrangler (36+) M 209.87 2 Me

3 57091 Rootin Tootin Tim 4ger (49+) M 211.62 ME,
4 9628 Rowdy Bill Silver Senior (65+) M 224.74 1 NY

5 38845 Grazer Gunfighter M 225.91 1 MA

6 39737 Southpaw Slingin Sally Lady Wrangler (36+) F 250.33 1 NY

7 57526 Spirit Warrior "B" Western M 261.15 1 VT

8 20796 Pittsberg Mac Silver Senior (65+) M 262.56 2 MA

9 57793 Tulsa Jack Senior (60+) M 263.22 1 Vt

10 80527 Dan The Man Buckaroos Boys (under 14) M 263.35 ME

11 86755 James West Wrangler (36+) M 265.12 3 NH

12 49633 Steelman Gunfighter M 274.92 2 ME

13 15682 Eastern Tenderfoot Senior (60+) M 275.85 2 MA

14 64500 Crystal Creek Chris Cowgirl (17+) M 281.90 1 NH

15 62653 Dealin Justice Senior (60+) M 283.44 3 CT

16 66105 Six Shot Steve "B" Western M 287.81 2 NH

17 58695 EI Otro Doc Elder Statesman (70+) M 290.26 1 LA

18 11916 Annabelle Bransford Ladies 4ger (49+) F 292.08 NY

19 89296 Darksider Cowboy (17+) M 297.36 1 NH

20 39738 Gospel Gunslinger Duelist M 297.94 NY

2] 45955 Iron Horse Pete 4ger(49+) M 299.75 2 NH

22 59588 Hawley McCoy Ladies 4ger (49+) F 304.21 2 MA

23 48419 Ida Mae Holliday Ladies 4ger (49+) F 306.12 3 NH

24 6859 Capt Morgan Rum Frontier Cartridge M 310.27 NH

25 29768 Dead Head Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter M 311.70 1 NH

26 76541 Black Jack Daniels 4ger (49+) M 315.21 3 NH

27 57092 No Nonsense Nancy Ladies 4ger (49+) F 321.95 4 ME

28 266 Yankee Frontier Cartridge M 325.52 2 MA

29 89703 Caribou Taker Young Gun Boys (14-16) M 328.57 1 Me

30 3444 Doc Silverfinger Senior Duelist (60+) M 340.06 1" MA

31 12815 DH Hauler Elder Statesman (70+) M 346.15 2 AK

32 76517 BelleEvans ~t Ladies 4ger (49+) F 359.82 5 NH

33 92057 High Springs Drifter Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter M 369.04 2 NH

34 62241 Mosely Able Silver Senior (65+) M 369.91 3 ME
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Overall SASS Class Time
Time Finish Number Alias Category Gender Final Time Finish State

35 6860 Miss Delaney Belle Ladies Frontier Cartridge M 370.12 NH

36 70309 Flyrod Silver Senior (65+) M 371.88 4 MA

37 15681 Nantucket Dawn Ladies Duelist F 372.18 1 MA

38 47400 Chelsea Kid Gunfighter M 378.83 3 VT

39 76652 Capt Caleb Burr Gunfighter M 380.62 4 ME

40 89079 Lefty Canuck 4ger (49+) M 384.19 4 NH

41 3662 Boston Lady Ladies Frontier Cartridge M 414.20 2 MA

42 80579 Lil Miss Sassy Buckaroos Girls (under 14) F 417.49 1 ME

43 89195 Wesley James Cowboy (17+) M 432.63 2 NH

44 79947 Savvy Cindy Ladies Senior F 440.96 1 CT

45 46015 George Silver Elder Statesman (70+) M 446.94 3 NH

46 35864 Spaniard Frontier Cartridge M 449.22 3 VT

47 88964 Jim The Drover Senior (60+) M 453.89 4 Me

48 85826 Matchlock Duelist M 463.41 2 NH

49 89174 Ruby Marie Ladies 4ger (49+) F 488.20 6 NH

50 90489 Grizzley Rae Cowgirl (17+) M 490.82 2 NH

51 76781 Ponderosa Bob Wrangler (36+) M 494.19 4 ME

52 82167 Spoons Lagoons 4ger (49+) M 496.44 5 ME

53 92943 Raven Maniac Cowgirl (17+) M 500.70 3 NH

54 59869 Cracksbot Bev Grand Dame (70+) M 505.36 NH

55 86992 Yukon Deb Ladies Silver Senior (65+) M 521.61 1 AK

56 34989 Wild Bill Blackerby Frontier Cartridge Duelist M 545.10 1 NH

57 76483 Carrabasset Girl Ladies 4ger (49+) M 549.67 7 MA

58 92058 Miss Patty Ladies Duelist M 553.58 2 MA

59 70670 Beyond Redemption 4ger (49+) M 565.86 6 MA

60 88310 Cow Patty Ladies Senior F 622.06 2 NH

61 90981 JB REBEL Ladies Silver Senior (65+) M 660.68 2 NH

62 91851 Lady Bird Ladies 4ger (49+) M 666.78 8 Me.

63 92043 Tommy Two Spurs Buckaroos Boys (under 14) M 688.59 2 ME

64 55281 Rhino Jacks Senior (60+) M 689.48 5 ME

65 34638 Mister Smith Elder Statesman (70+) M 931.74 4 ME

66 92268 Reno Jack Elder Statesman (70+) M 940.60 5 ME

67 84098 Medicine Show Joe Cowboy (17+) M 3512.99 3 ME

68 90108 Petunia Flame Ladies 4ger (49+) M 4723.96 9 ME

69 23670 Bear Lee Tallable Senior Duelist (60+) M 99999.90 2 NH
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Category Placement by Total Time Match: 9/10/2011

Maine State Single Action Champir

Category Overall
Category Time Finish SASS Nomber Alias Final Time Time Finish State

"B" Western
57526 Spirit Warrior 261.15 7 VT

2 66105 Six Shot Steve 287.81 16 NH

4ger (49+)
1 57091 Rootin Tootin Tim 211.62 3 ME

2 45955 Iron Horse Pete 299.75 21 NH

3 76541 Black Jack Daniels 315.21 26 NH
4 89079 Lefty Canuck 384.19 40 NH
5 82167 Spoons Lagoons 496.44 52 ME
6 70670 Beyond Redemption 565.86 59 MA

Buckaroos Boys (under 14)
80527 Dan The Man 263.35 10 ME

2 92043 Tommy Two Spurs 688.59 63 ME

Buckaroos Girls (under 14)
1 80579 Lil Miss Sassy 417.49 42 ME

Cowboy (17+)
89296 Darksider 297.36 19 NH

2 89195 Wesley James 432.63 43 NH

3 84098 Medicine Show Joe 3512.99 67 ME

Cowgirl (17+)
64500 Crystal Creek Chris 281.90 14 NH

2 90489 Grizzley Rae 490.82 50 NH

3 92943 Raven Maniac 500.70 53 NH

Duelist
39738 Gospel Gunslinger 297.94 20 NY

2 85826 Matchlock 463.41 48 NH

Elder Statesman (70+)
58695 El Otro Doc 290.26 17 LA

2 12815 DH Hauler 346.15 31 AK

3 46015 George Silver 446.94 45 NH

4 34638 Mister Smith 931.74 65 ME

5 92268 Reno Jack 940.60 66 ME

Frontier Cartridge
I 6859 Capt Morgan Rum 310.27 24 NH

2 266 Yankee 325.52 28 MA
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Category OveraU
Category Time Finisb SASS Number Alias Final Time Time Finisb State

3 35864 Spaniard 449.22 46 VT

Frontier Cartridge Duelist
34989 Wild Bill Blackerby 545.10 56 NH

Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter
29768 DeadHead 311.70 25 NH

2 92057 High Springs Drifter 369.04 33 NH

Grand Dame (70+)
59869 Crackshot Bev 505.36 54 NH

Gunfighter
38845 Grazer 225.91 5 MA

2 49633 Steelman 274.92 12 ME
3 47400 Chelsea Kid 378.83 38 VT
4 76652 Capt Caleb Burr 380.62 39 ME

Ladies 4ger (49+)
11916 Annabelle Bransford 292.08 18 NY

2 59588 Hawley McCoy 304.21 22 MA
3 48419 Ida Mae Holliday 306.12 23 NH
4 57092 No Nonsense Nancy 321.95 27 ME

5 76517 Belle Evans 359.82 32 NH

6 89174 Ruby Marie 488.20 49 NH

7 76483 Carrabasset Girl 549.67 57 MA
8 91851 LadyBird 666.78 62 Me.
9 90108 Petunia Flame 4723.96 68 ME

Ladies Duelist
1 15681 Nantucket Dawn 372.18 37 MA
2 92058 Miss Patty 553.58 58 MA

Ladies Frontier Cartridge
1 6860 Miss Delaney Belle 370.12 35 NH

2 3662 Boston Lady 414.20 41 MA

Ladies Senior
1 79947 Savvy Cindy 440.96 44 CT

2 88310 Cow Patty 622.06 60 NH

Ladies Silver Senior (65+)
86992 Yukon Deb 521.61 55 AK

2 90981 JBREBEL 660.68 61 NH

Lady Wrangler (36+)
1 39737 Southpaw Slingin Sally 250.33 6 NY

Senior (60+) \
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Category Overall
Category Time Finish SASS Number Alias Final Time Time Finish State

1 57793 Tulsa Jack 263.22 9 Vt

2 15682 Eastern Tenderfoot 275.85 13 MA

3 62653 Dealin Justice 283.44 15 CT

4 88964 Jim The Drover 453.89 47 Me

5 55281 Rhino Jacks 689.48 64 ME

Senior Duelist (60+)
1 3444 Doc Silverfinger 340.06 30 MA
2 23670 Bear Lee TaUable 99999.90 69 NH

Silver Senior (65+)
1 9628 Rowdy Bill 224.74 4 NY

2 20796 Pittsberg Mac 262.56 8 MA

3 62241 Mosely Able 369.91 34 ME

4 70309 Flyrod 371.88 36 MA

Wrangler (36+)
47317 Splinter Jack 203.45 ME

2 40887 Dapper Dan 209.87 2 Me

3 86755 James West 265.12 11 NH

4 76781 Ponderosa Bob 494.19 51 ME

Young Gun Boys (14-16)
89703 Caribou Taker 328.57 29 Me

Match Date Saturday, September 10, 2011 Page 300



Clean Shooters Match: 9/10/2011

SASS Maine State Single Acti
No Misses or Procedurals Total Clean Shooters 6

Time Rank
SASS Num Alias Category Final Time Finish Finish State

3662 Boston Lady Ladies Frontier Cartridge 414.20 41 41 MA

40887 Dapper Dan Wrangler (36+) 209.87 2 2 Me

90981 JB REBEL Ladies Silver Senior (65+) 660.68 61 61 NH

85826 Matchlock Duelist 463.41 48 48 NH

57526 Spirit Warrior "B" Western 261.15 7 8 VT

47317 Splinter Jack Wrangler (36+) 203.45 1 ME
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